



PURCHASE ORDER DSWD MIMAROPA Region

Entity Name

FIVEINONE CONSUMER GOODS STORE Address

Ibaba East, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro 179-623-656-000

PO No 2024-05-0269 Date May 8, 2024

NP-SVP Mode of Procurement

Gentlemen

TIN

Place of Delivery - StrADT Onema Minopro Office 17F RKT Blud J.P. RizarSt. Brow Latur Calabrat City Onema Minopro. Date of Delivery - Fifteen (15) calendar days upon receipt of approved Purchase Order (PO).				Delivery Term Full Term Payment Term 15-30 days upon final inspection		
Stock/	ery Fine	len (15) calendar days upon receipt of approved Purchase Order (PO)	Payment	eiiii 15-30 days t	ipori final inspection	
Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
4	piece	MONOBLOCK Specifications. > Classic Chair > Back Rest HT 780mm > Front Legs Distance 355mm Seat HT 375mm Seat Length 355mm Side Legs Distance 365mm Seat Width 370mm > Gross Weight 2 28kg > Color Beige	30	780 00	23,400.00	
2	unit	GANG CHAIR Specifications: > Five (5) seater with comfortable backrest and double-sided armrest > Powder coated with chrome frame > Length 2960mm (L) × 680mm (W) × 800mm (H) >>>>> NOTHING FOLLOWS <<<<< Approved Budget for the Contract: Php78,000.00 PR No.: 2024-04-0361 Purpose: Purchase & Delivery of Semi-Expendable Furniture &		11,650.00	70,000.0	
		Fixtures for the use of AICS Staff in SWADT Oriental Mindoro Office Prepared by: Dave T. Corcoro	е			
100	kmount i irds)	Seventy Thousand Pesos Only			70,000.0	

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of o of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

14,2020

Conforme:

Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

Date

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III Signature over Printed Name of Authorized

Regional Director

Fund Cluster: 1

Funds Available : 🕈 70,000-00

May

REYNOLD WILBERT L. TONGDO
Signature over Printed Name of Accountant II/ Head, Accounting Section

ORS/BURS No. : 02-101101-2024-05-2878 Date of the ORS/BURS: MAY 13, 2024

00.000.00 d : muomA

Very truly





NOTICE OF AWARD

Date: MAY 0 7 2024

MS. BARBARA CARLOTA C. YABUT Authorized Representative FIVEINONE CONSUMER GOODS STORE Ibaba East, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Ms. Yabut:

Very truly yours,

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2024-04-0361 for the "Purchase & Delivery of Semi-Expendable Furniture & Fixtures for the use of AICS Staff in SWADT Oriental Mindoro Office" is hereby awarded to you as the Lowest Calculated & Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Seventy Thousand Pesos Only (Php 70,000.00).

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III
Regional Director
Head of the Procuring Entity

Conforme:

Barbara Faruta Jabut
(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)

FIVEINONE CONSUMER GOODS STORE

Date: MAY 16, 2024

Created By: Harvy Calabio Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4914557) Status: Updated

Award Notice Abstract (Status: Updated			
Reference Number:	DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WEL	Award Type:		
10795546	1680 Benitez corner Malvar St. M.	Award Notice		
Control Number:	Ph Fu	Contract Amount:		
2024-04-0361	Awardee: Contact Person: FIVEINONE CONSUMER GOODS		Php70,000.00	
Bid Notice Title:	STORE		NANETTE BALMES TOLENTINO	
2024-04-0361 - Purchase	Address: M Adriatico cor Sto Nino, Ibaba Easi	Designation: t		07-May-2024
& Delivery of Semi-	Calapan City Oriental Mindoro, Owner Region IV-B, Philippines			Publish Date:
Expendable Furniture &	Region IV B, I milppines	20-Jun-2024		
Fixtures for the use of	se of Line Item			Date Last Updated:
AICS Staff in SWADT	# Product/Service/Pro		Budget	20-Jun-2024
Oriental Mindoro Office	Furniture, Purchase & Delivery of Furniture & Fixtures for the use of SWADT Oriental Mindoro Office,	of AICS Staff in	Php78,000.00	Contract Number:
Approved Budget:	SWADT Oriental Milidoro Office,	36101300, 1, LOL		2024-05-0269
Php78,000.00	Reason for Award :			Proceed Date:
Procurement Mode:	Lowest calculated and responsive bi	idder.		16-May-2024
Negotiated Procurement -				Contract Effectivity
Small Value Procurement				Date:
(Sec. 53.9)				16-May-2024
Classification:				Contract End Date:
Goods				31-May-2024
Category:				Created By:
Furniture				Harvy B. Calabio
Applicable Procurement	t			Date Created:
Rules:				20-Jun-2024
Implementing Rules and				Approver:
Regulations				Harvy B. Calabio
Funding Source:				View Documents:
Government of the				4
Philippines (GOP)				
Funding Instrument:				
General Appropriations				
Act				
Area of Delivery:				
Oriental Mindoro				
Delivery Period:				
15 Day/s				
Contact Person:				
Harvy Calabio				
				1